## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3267914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TORU TAKANE	03/12/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRISO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-13-8 SHIN-YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU, YOKOHAMA	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	222-0033	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14659738

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)717-9392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-717-9350

Email: ip@cnmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TOMOKO NAKAJIMA

Address Line 1: CERMAK NAKAJIMA & MCGOWAN LLP,

Address Line 2: 127 S. PEYTON ST., SUITE 200 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002-0093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER GOODE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Goode/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1002-0093\_Assignment-Dec\_as-filed#page1.tif source=1002-0093\_Assignment-Dec\_as-filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503221298 REEL: 035178 FRAME: 0740

Attorney Ref. No.:

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 035178 FRAME: 0741

Attorney Ref. No.:

interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letiers Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignce, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation in part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Cermal Nakajima LLP, of Alexandria, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assigner as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Toru Takane
Z Lagarian
20/5 - 3 /2
×

-2-

**PATENT REEL: 035178 FRAME: 0742** 

RECORDED: 03/17/2015